

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 81 of 2026

Bishal Godsora	---	---	Appellant
	Versus		
State of Jharkhand	---	---	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
For the State	: A.P.P.

04/02.02.2026 Admit.

Call for the trial court record.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated- 02nd February, 2026.
Preet/-
Uploaded on: 05 /02//2026.