

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 81 of 2026

Bishal Godsora **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Jitendra S. Singh, Advocate

For the State : A.P.P.

06/15.04.2026 It appears that the scanned copy of the Trial Court
Records which has been sent are faint.

Learned Trial Court is, therefore, directed to send
the Original Trial Court Records by keeping a scanned copy of
the same.

List this case after the Original Trial Court Records
are received under the same heading.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated, the 15th April, 2026
A. Sanga/-
Uploaded on 16/04/2026